
222 West Main Street
Pensacola, FL  32502City of Pensacola

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-00799 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:9/13/2021 Community Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: Final action:9/20/2021 9/20/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT WITH SCAPE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE, DPC FOR DESIGN
ASSISTANCE SERVICES FOR THE HASHTAG AND BRUCE BEACH WATERFRONT CONNECTOR
PROJECTS

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. SCAPE Contract Amendment No. 2

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCommunity Redevelopment
Agency

9/20/2021 1 Pass

ACTION ITEM

SPONSOR: Delarian Wiggins, Chairperson

SUBJECT:

AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT WITH SCAPE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE, DPC FOR DESIGN
ASSISTANCE SERVICES FOR THE HASHTAG AND BRUCE BEACH WATERFRONT
CONNECTOR PROJECTS

RECOMMENDATION:

That the Community Redevelopment Agency (CRA) amend the contract with SCAPE Landscape
Architecture DPC for design assistance services for the Hashtag and Bruce Beach waterfront
connector projects. Further, that the CRA authorize the Chairperson to take all actions necessary to
negotiate and execute the necessary contract amendment.

SUMMARY:

Goals of the 2019 Pensacola Waterfront Framework and Catalytic Projects Master Plan include
creating a more connected public realm and expanded waterfront access, highlighting and
celebrating local ecology, promoting equity and inclusion in public space, and preserving cultural
heritage.

The CRA previously approved a contract with SCAPE Landscape Architecture to assist with design
consistency and community engagement services for the Hashtag and Bruce Beach waterfront
connector projects. An amendment to the contract with SCAPE is recommended to extend their
participation on the project to provide consistency review through 90% design completion rather than
City of Pensacola Printed on 5/8/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 21-00799, Version: 1

participation on the project to provide consistency review through 90% design completion rather than
60% design completion. The amendment also extends their involvement through an additional public
engagement meeting.

PRIOR ACTION:

October 5, 2020 - The CRA approved a contract for design services with SCAPE Landscape
Architecture DPC in an amount not to exceed $75,000.

July 12, 2021 - The CRA approved an amendment to the contract with SCAPE expanding the scope
of services and increasing the contract amount by $75,000 for a total contract amount not to exceed
$150,000.

FUNDING:

     Budget: Not to exceed $188,000

      Actual: Not to exceed $188,000

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

Approval of this amendment to the contract will add an additional $38,000 with the total contract
amount not to exceed of $188,000. These funds will come from the Bruce Beach capital project
budget.

LEGAL REVIEW ONLY BY CITY ATTORNEY: Choose an item.

 Click here to enter a date.

STAFF CONTACT:

Kerrith Fiddler, Deputy City Administrator - Community Development
M. Helen Gibson, AICP, CRA Administrator
Victoria D’Angelo, Assistant CRA Administrator

ATTACHMENTS:

1) SCAPE Contract Amendment No.2

PRESENTATION: No end

City of Pensacola Printed on 5/8/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

